

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

http://www.edcgov.us/DOT/

PLACERVILLE OFFICES:

MAIN OFFICE:

2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5900 / (530) 626-0387 Fax

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE:

2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667

(530) 642-4909 / (530) 642-0508 Fax

LAKE TAHOE OFFICES:

ENGINEERING:

924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (530) 573-7900 / (530) 541-7049 Fax

MAINTENANCE:

1121 Shakori Drive, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

(530) 573-3180 / (530) 577-8402 Fax

DATE:

January 27, 2017

TO:

All Prospective Bidders

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1

US50 / Missouri Flat Road Interchange Phase 1B.2 – Bike Path

Project, Contract No. PW 16-31149, Project No. 71359,

P&C No. 034-C1799

Submit proposals for this work with the understanding and full consideration of this Addendum. The revisions declared in this Addendum are essential parts of the Contract.

| ITEM NO. | LOCATION, PAGE, OR DRAWING NO. | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE |
|----------|------------------------------------|--|
| 1.01 | Appendix B – Federal Wage Rates | Bidders are instructed to replace pages AB-1 through AB-71 of Appendix B – Federal Wage Rates with the attached AB-1 REV through AB-47 REV. |

Indicate receipt of this Addendum No. 1 by filling in the number of this Addendum No. 1 in the space provided on the signature page of the Proposal.

Holders who have already mailed their Proposal can contact Brian Franklin at 530-621-5311 (email: Brian.Franklin@edcgov.us) to arrange return of their Proposal.

Inform all suppliers and subcontractors as necessary.

The Community Development Agency, Transportation Division is only sending this Addendum by posting on QuestCDN's website at: https://www.guestcdn.com/.

End of Addendum No. 1

US50 / Missouri Flat Road Interchange Phase 1B.2 – Bike Path Project Contract No. PW 16-31149, CIP No. 71359, P&C No. 034-C1799 Addendum No. 1

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2

| Recommended by: John Kahling, Deputy Director | 01/27/17 Date |
|--|------------------|
| Fairlane Engineering Unit | |
| Recommended by: Bard R. Lower Transportation Division Director | 1 27 17 Date |
| Approved by: Roger Niello, Interim Director | (27/7 Date |

Community Development Agency